
Abstract Of Vouchers - "Paid" 

Town Of Washington

For the period: 3/1/2023 thru 3/31/2023

Inv. No. Vendor Amount Voucher # Description GL Number / NamePaid Date Check #

GENERAL FUND A

97673-01101, 4-1-23Allied Adminstrators For $609.63 30324 April Dental Insurance3/10/2023 333089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

97673-01101 - 3/23Allied Adminstrators For $609.63 30265 Delta Dental Insurance for 3/10/2023 333089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$1,219.26 Sub-Total

2023 Dues Association Of Towns $1,100.00 30354 2023 Town of Washignton 3/16/2023 333641920.4 - Municipal Associatoin Dues GENERAL FU019204.01.000.00

$1,100.00 Sub-Total

6177 - 3-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $184.63 30329 Easter3/10/2023 333107310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.43

6177 - 3-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $133.30 30329 Zoom3/10/2023 333101010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

6177 - 3-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $57.49 30329 Office Supplies & Mail Chi3/10/2023 333107020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

6177 - 3-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $16.47 30329 Amazon3/10/2023 333107110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

6177 - 3-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $71.42 30329 Pickleball Paddles3/10/2023 333107310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   073104.01.000.44

6177 - 3-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $19.99 30329 Head Phones3/10/2023 333101355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$483.30 Sub-Total

March 2023 Bruce Aubin $294.00 30249 Reimbursement of Medica3/10/2023 333119089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

1174 BTC Consulting $297.50 30267 Problem With Server/Netw3/10/2023 333121680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

H1180 BTC Consulting $130.00 30326 Security Checkup3/10/2023 333121680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

H1170 BTC Consulting $42.90 30327 Renewal of Central AV Sof3/10/2023 333121680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$470.40 Sub-Total

255110 CCB Technology $488.00 30295 Anti-Virus Software3/10/2023 333141680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$488.00 Sub-Total

21001712062 Central Hudson $90.23 30349 Monthly Electric services3/10/2023 333157110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001712062CRCentral Hudson ($90.23) 30349 Monthly Electric services3/10/2023 333157110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21002085336 Central Hudson $593.06 30353 Monthly Electric Services3/10/2023 333155132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

21002083992 Central Hudson $149.16 30352 Monthly Electric Services3/10/2023 333158160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00
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21001951587 Central Hudson $31.14 30350 Monthly Electric Services3/10/2023 333157110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001711858 Central Hudson $110.00 30348 Monthly Electric services3/10/2023 333157110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001861992, 2/7/23Central Hudson $648.80 30347 Monthly Electric Charges3/10/2023 333151620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

21001785795 Central Hudson $166.69 30351 Monthly Electric Services3/10/2023 333155182.4 - Street Lighting CE GENERAL FUND A    051824.01.000.00

$1,698.85 Sub-Total

March 2023 Charles Race $294.00 30250 Reimbursement of Medica3/10/2023 333169089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

Jan-Feb 2023 Christina Bookless $400.00 30226 January & February Speci3/10/2023 333171110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$400.00 Sub-Total

117458752 Deere & Company $8,124.87 30360 John Deere 56A2M Gator 3/29/2023 333677110.2 - Parks EQ GENERAL FUND A    071102.01.000.00

$8,124.87 Sub-Total

March 2023 Florence Prisco $294.00 30251 Reimbursement of Medica3/10/2023 333239089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

March 2023 Irene Wing $294.00 30252 Reimbursement of Medica3/10/2023 333259089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

98646 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,897.79 30264 628.2 Gals Fuel Oil3/10/2023 333265132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

98555 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $522.33 30263 177.0 Gals Fuel Oil3/10/2023 333261620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$2,420.12 Sub-Total

2297627 Marshall & Sterling, Inc. $111.20 30299 Policy Change3/10/2023 333281910.4 - Unallocated Insurance GENERAL FUND A  019104.01.000.00

2297628 Marshall & Sterling, Inc. $156.20 30298 Policy Change3/10/2023 333281910.4 - Unallocated Insurance GENERAL FUND A  019104.01.000.00

$267.40 Sub-Total

2/24/23 Michael Olivette $51.09 30258 Mileage Rmbse - 78 miles 3/10/2023 333291355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$51.09 Sub-Total

2023 Library Tax Millbrook Library $184,000.00 30227 2023 Library Tax3/10/2023 333307410.4 - Library CE GENERAL FUND A    074104.01.000.00

$184,000.00 Sub-Total

167GSB248298001Milliman, Inc. $2,800.00 30355 GASB 74 EPOB Help3/20/2023 333651220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00
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$2,800.00 Sub-Total

17817565 MVP Health Care $8,482.43 30248 March Health Insurance3/10/2023 333319060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$8,482.43 Sub-Total

2023-.01 MVP Select Care Inc. $22.50 30266 January MVP Admin Fees3/10/2023 333329060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$22.50 Sub-Total

L. Petrone NYGFOA $190.00 30260 Lois Petrone Annual Dues 3/10/2023 333351220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

$190.00 Sub-Total

23-7243350 NYS Magistrates Associa $95.00 30257 Shequine Assoication Due3/10/2023 333361920.4 - Municipal Associatoin Dues GENERAL FU019204.01.000.00

$95.00 Sub-Total

1338740-2022-12-01Office Of The State Com $50.00 30279 Town's Share of Fines Coll3/10/2023 333372610 - Fines, Forfeits of Bail GENERAL FUND A    002610.01.000.00

1338740-2023-01-01Office Of The State Com $1,210.00 30280 Towns Share of Fines for J3/10/2023 333372610 - Fines, Forfeits of Bail GENERAL FUND A    002610.01.000.00

$1,260.00 Sub-Total

07817020177013 -3/23Optimum $57.68 30282 Telephone/Internet service3/10/2023 333387020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

07817020177013 -3/23Optimum $57.69 30282 Telephone/Internet service3/10/2023 333381220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

07817020177013 -3/23Optimum $57.69 30282 Telephone/Internet service3/10/2023 333381410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

07817020177013 -3/23Optimum $57.69 30282 Telephone/Internet service3/10/2023 333381355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

07817020177013 -3/23Optimum $57.69 30282 Telephone/Internet service3/10/2023 333381010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

07817015138012, 3/23Optimum $155.79 30283 Telephone/Internet service3/10/2023 333385132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

07817020177013 -3/23Optimum $57.69 30282 Telephone/Internet service3/10/2023 333385010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

$501.92 Sub-Total

3317068207 Pitney Bowes Global Fin $166.50 30269 Pitney Bowes Postage Met3/10/2023 333401670.4 - Central Print/Mail GENERAL FUND A    016704.01.000.00

$166.50 Sub-Total

5595162 Poughkeepsie Journal $49.25 30276 Public Hearing3/10/2023 333421989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5595158 Poughkeepsie Journal $58.87 30274 Town Board Public Hearin3/10/2023 333421989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5595192 Poughkeepsie Journal $56.28 30277 Request for Propsal for Kill3/10/2023 333421989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5595152 Poughkeepsie Journal $42.32 30275 Special Meeting3/10/2023 333421989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

5571791 Poughkeepsie Journal $49.25 30346 Public Hearing Tax roll3/10/2023 333421989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00
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$255.97 Sub-Total

30887759 Quill Corporation $52.63 30287 Office Supplies3/10/2023 333441620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

30727207 Quill Corporation $81.14 30290 Hanging Folders3/10/2023 333445010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

30577123 Quill Corporation $19.48 30291 Office Supplies3/10/2023 333441620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

30575057 Quill Corporation $19.59 30292 Wireless Mouse3/10/2023 333441410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

30598682 Quill Corporation $25.99 30293 Wireless Mouse3/10/2023 333441620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

30727207 Quill Corporation $57.73 30290 Office Supplies3/10/2023 333441620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

30727207 Quill Corporation $3.36 30290 Highlighters3/10/2023 333441410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

30540447 Quill Corporation $38.68 30289 Patch & Ethernet cable3/10/2023 333441680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

30567230 Quill Corporation $9.69 30288 Patch Cable3/10/2023 333445010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

30887759 Quill Corporation $96.68 30287 Laserjet toner3/10/2023 333447020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

30567230 Quill Corporation $24.59 30288 Adapter for laptop3/10/2023 333441680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

30962716 Quill Corporation $71.98 30294 Copy Paper3/10/2023 333441620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

30887759 Quill Corporation $10.42 30287 Drawer Organizer3/10/2023 333441220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

30577164 Quill Corporation $19.99 30286 Wireless Mouse3/10/2023 333441220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

30750469 Quill Corporation $726.67 30285 HP Ink color cartridges3/10/2023 333441355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$1,258.62 Sub-Total

March 2023 R. W. Ciferri III $294.00 30253 Reimbursement of Medica3/10/2023 333459089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

223387 RBT CPA's LLP $339.48 30256 Accounting Services3/10/2023 333461320.4 - Independent Auditing & Accounting GENER013204.01.000.00

$339.48 Sub-Total

03A6700331057 Ready Fresh By Nestle $82.95 30268 Drinking Water3/10/2023 333471620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

03A6700331057 Ready Fresh By Nestle $122.88 30268 Drinking Water3/10/2023 333475132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$205.83 Sub-Total

a/c 426 - 2/28/23 Reardon Briggs Compan $15.17 30255 Cleaning Supplies3/10/2023 333481620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$15.17 Sub-Total

5066839455 Ricoh USA Inc. $171.62 30284 Copier Lease # 31185743/10/2023 333501620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$171.62 Sub-Total
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IN82535 Ringsquared Telecom LL $123.54 30270 Cameras at Park3/10/2023 333517110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$123.54 Sub-Total

500420-000, 2-28-23Royal Carting Of Dutches $2,695.56 30328 Container Haulage3/10/2023 333528160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

500420-000, 2-28-23Royal Carting Of Dutches $182.00 30328 Container Haulage3/10/2023 333525132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$2,877.56 Sub-Total

165844 Star Gas Products, Inc. $2,440.10 30358 Bal due on Propane Install3/22/2023 333661620.2 - Buildings EQ GENERAL FUND A    016202.01.000.00

165842 Star Gas Products, Inc. $1,944.49 30359 Bal Due on Propane Install3/22/2023 333665132.2 - Garage EQ GENERAL FUND A    051322.01.000.00

$4,384.59 Sub-Total

70882 Superior Telephone Syst $146.45 30262 fixed fax line3/10/2023 333561620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$146.45 Sub-Total

146032 Van DeWater & Van De $90.00 30229 General Planning Board M3/10/2023 333571420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

146063 Van DeWater & Van De $1,443.79 30236 General Town Board Matte3/10/2023 333571420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

146066 Van DeWater & Van De $1,755.00 30239 Short Term Rentals3/10/2023 333571420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

146069 Van DeWater & Van De $90.00 30241 Local Law Timber Harvesti3/10/2023 333571420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

146072 Van DeWater & Van De $472.50 30243 Exemption for Volunteer Fi3/10/2023 333571420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

146070 Van DeWater & Van De $112.50 30242 Increase Exemption Limits3/10/2023 333571355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A   ASSE013554.01.000.23

$3,963.79 Sub-Total

9226580713 Verizon Wireless $31.24 30271 Cell Phone Service3/10/2023 333581410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

9226580713 Verizon Wireless $31.24 30271 Cell Phone Service3/10/2023 333587020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

9226580713 Verizon Wireless $31.24 30271 Cell Phone Service3/10/2023 333581220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

9226580713 Verizon Wireless $31.24 30271 Cell Phone Service3/10/2023 333581110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

9226580713 Verizon Wireless $30.00 30271 Cell Phone Service3/10/2023 333587110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$154.96 Sub-Total

Feb 2023 Video Ventures LTD $217.50 30261 Video Services for Februar3/10/2023 333591680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

$217.50 Sub-Total

1338740-2023-01-01Village Of Millbrook $525.00 30281 Village portion of court fine3/10/2023 333602610 - Fines, Forfeits of Bail GENERAL FUND A    002610.01.000.00

$525.00 Sub-Total
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March 2023 Wilma Cole $294.00 30254 Reimbursement of Medica3/10/2023 333629089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

$230,645.72 Total

GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

45334 AKRF Inc. $477.50 30343 DLC Education & Researc3/10/2023 333078020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45335 AKRF Inc. $97.50 30342 Reiff/Gross/Camillo3/10/2023 333078020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45333 AKRF Inc. $1,390.00 30344 Upton Lake High School Si3/10/2023 333078020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45337 AKRF Inc. $1,782.50 30340 Howe - 175 Towr Hill Rd S3/10/2023 333078020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45336 AKRF Inc. $570.00 30341 43 Butts Hollow Rd - Site 3/10/2023 333078020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.57

45332 AKRF Inc. $790.00 30345 Planning Board General C3/10/2023 333078020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

$5,107.50 Sub-Total

97673-01101 - 3/23Allied Adminstrators For $67.70 30265 Delta Dental Insurance for 3/10/2023 333089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

97673-01101, 4-1-23Allied Adminstrators For $67.70 30324 April Dental Insurance3/10/2023 333089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$135.40 Sub-Total

6177 - 3-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 30329 Zoom3/10/2023 333108020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

6177 - 3-4-23 Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 30329 Zoom3/10/2023 333108010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

$66.60 Sub-Total

1174 BTC Consulting $297.50 30267 Problem With Server/Netw3/10/2023 333121680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.00

H1180 BTC Consulting $130.00 30326 Security Checkup3/10/2023 333121680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.00

$427.50 Sub-Total

17817565 MVP Health Care $774.65 30248 March Health Insurance3/10/2023 333319060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$774.65 Sub-Total

2023-.01 MVP Select Care Inc. $2.50 30266 January MVP Admin Fees3/10/2023 333329060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$2.50 Sub-Total

07817020177013 -3/23Optimum $57.69 30282 Telephone/Internet service3/10/2023 333383620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$57.69 Sub-Total
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5593540 Poughkeepsie Journal $55.80 30278 Planning Board Meeting3/10/2023 333428020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

5580183 Poughkeepsie Journal $52.72 30273 ZBA Public Hearing3/10/2023 333428010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

5580721 Poughkeepsie Journal $52.72 30272 ZBA Public Hearing3/10/2023 333428010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

$161.24 Sub-Total

30887759 Quill Corporation $25.78 30287 Receipt Book3/10/2023 333443620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$25.78 Sub-Total

146035 Van DeWater & Van De $675.00 30230 Upton Lake High School Si3/10/2023 333578020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

145893 Van DeWater & Van De $56.25 30235 Renert, Zoning Board3/10/2023 333578010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146039 Van DeWater & Van De $360.00 30233 Woodner & Kavey - Speci3/10/2023 333578020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

146038 Van DeWater & Van De $427.50 30232 Howe Barn Converstion - s3/10/2023 333578020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

146037 Van DeWater & Van De $405.00 30231 White rock Farm Site Plan3/10/2023 333578020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.61

145894 Van DeWater & Van De $2,817.36 30234 Yadgard, Cornell, Finley3/10/2023 333578010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146036 Van DeWater & Van De $135.00 30246 Micha Magid  - ZBA3/10/2023 333578010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146071 Van DeWater & Van De $540.00 30247 Upton Lake School - ZBA3/10/2023 333578010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146034 Van DeWater & Van De $22.50 30245 White Rock Farm - ZBA3/10/2023 333578010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146033 Van DeWater & Van De $180.00 30244 ZBA General Matters3/10/2023 333578010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

146065 Van DeWater & Van De $315.00 30238 General Code/Zoning Cod3/10/2023 333573620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.54

$5,933.61 Sub-Total

9226580713 Verizon Wireless $31.24 30271 Cell Phone Service3/10/2023 333583620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$31.24 Sub-Total

Feb 2023 Video Ventures LTD $217.50 30261 Video Services for Februar3/10/2023 333591680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND B (T016804.02.000.00

$217.50 Sub-Total

2023 Gym RentalVillage Of Millbrook $12,390.00 30228 2023 Annual Gymnasium 3/10/2023 333601620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN 016204.02.000.00

December2022 courtVillage Of Millbrook $346.08 30296 Court Coverage for Decem3/10/2023 333603120.4 - Police & Constable CE GENERAL FUND B 031204.02.000.00

January2023-CourtVillage Of Millbrook $412.33 30297 January Court Coverage3/10/2023 333603120.4 - Police & Constable CE GENERAL FUND B 031204.02.000.00

$13,148.41 Sub-Total

$26,089.62 Total

HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)
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2748304441527 Advance Auto Parts Pro $57.20 30300 Repair Parts - Utility Truck3/10/2023 333055130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748305241913 Advance Auto Parts Pro $209.47 30302 Repair Parts & Supplies - 3/10/2023 333055130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748305442037 Advance Auto Parts Pro ($34.00) 30303 Repair Parts & Supplies Fi3/10/2023 333055130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748305228938 Advance Auto Parts Pro $4.38 30301 Repair Parts & Supplies D-3/10/2023 333055130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748305442083 Advance Auto Parts Pro $8.44 30304 Repair Parts & Supplies - 3/10/2023 333055130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$245.49 Sub-Total

8743-258137 AGA Supply Inc. $37.29 30335 Repair Parts & Supplies fo3/10/2023 333065130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$37.29 Sub-Total

97673-01101, 4-1-23Allied Adminstrators For $235.93 30324 April Dental Insurance3/10/2023 333089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

97673-01101 - 3/23Allied Adminstrators For $235.93 30265 Delta Dental Insurance for 3/10/2023 333089060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$471.86 Sub-Total

P11/9091 Alta Construction Equipm $1,425.59 30306 Repair Parts for the Loade3/10/2023 333095110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

P11/9038 Alta Construction Equipm $302.98 30305 Repair Parts for Roller3/10/2023 333095110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$1,728.57 Sub-Total

230837 C&C Hydraulics & Lubric $335.26 30336 Hydraulic Motor Truck #23/10/2023 333135130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$335.26 Sub-Total

5144028801 CINTAS $105.69 30307 Medicine Cabinet Supplies3/10/2023 333185130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$105.69 Sub-Total

820784 Colliers Engineering & D $2,351.79 30308 Engineering Services for K3/10/2023 333195112.2 - Permanent Improvement EQ HIGHWAY FU051122.04.000.65

$2,351.79 Sub-Total

3040207 Cryo Weld Corp. $52.08 30309 Monthly Cyliner Rental3/10/2023 333205110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$52.08 Sub-Total

129366 Eastern Salt Company In $11,259.83 30337 156.43 Tons of Salt3/10/2023 333215142.4 - Snow Removal CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (T051424.04.000.00

128956 Eastern Salt Company In $5,700.81 30310 79.20 Tons of salt3/10/2023 333215142.4 - Snow Removal CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (T051424.04.000.00

$16,960.64 Sub-Total

105482043 Fleetpride $69.99 30311 Repair Parts for T-233/10/2023 333225130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00
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$69.99 Sub-Total

R147280 Hudson River Truck & Tr $786.00 30333 Cut Edge & Curb Guard Ki3/10/2023 333245130.2 - Machinery EQ HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051302.04.002.500

$786.00 Sub-Total

98541 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,414.39 30314 450.1 Gallons of Diesel3/10/2023 333265110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$1,414.39 Sub-Total

1187 Kennedy Tree Service LL $1,567.50 30313 Remove dangerous trees 3/10/2023 333275110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

1186 Kennedy Tree Service LL $665.00 30312 Hammond Hill Rd3/10/2023 333275110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

1186 Kennedy Tree Service LL $665.00 30312 Verbank Road3/10/2023 333275110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$2,897.50 Sub-Total

17817565 MVP Health Care $8,172.55 30248 March Health Insurance3/10/2023 333319060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$8,172.55 Sub-Total

2023-.01 MVP Select Care Inc. $12.50 30266 January MVP Admin Fees3/10/2023 333329060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$12.50 Sub-Total

163703 New York Communicatio $445.00 30338 Monthly Lease Charge3/10/2023 333345130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$445.00 Sub-Total

1028619 Peckham Materials Corp. $591.12 30315 Item 4 - Stock for Dirt Roa3/10/2023 333395110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$591.12 Sub-Total

118704 Polsinello Fuels Inc $1,525.25 30339 Kendall Super & Syn Tran3/10/2023 333415110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

$1,525.25 Sub-Total

WD9769 Power Plan $479.50 30334 Bits for Shop3/10/2023 333435130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$479.50 Sub-Total

A/C 330, 2-28-23Reardon Briggs Compan $204.73 30316 Repair Parts & Supplies fo3/10/2023 333495130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$204.73 Sub-Total

802378 Sarjo Industries Inc. $171.85 30317 Repair Parts for the Shop3/10/2023 333535130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$171.85 Sub-Total
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226938 Share Corporation $152.97 30318 Shop Supplies3/10/2023 333545130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$152.97 Sub-Total

99635 Superior Spring & MFG. $1,214.26 30319 Repair Parts for the Fire Tr3/10/2023 333555130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$1,214.26 Sub-Total

146064 Van DeWater & Van De $607.50 30237 Killearn Road3/10/2023 333575112.2 - Permanent Improvement EQ HIGHWAY FU051122.04.000.65

$607.50 Sub-Total

770744 Williams Lumber - HWY $76.54 30321 Repair Parts & Supplies S3/10/2023 333615130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

763326 Williams Lumber - HWY $47.92 30320 Repair Parts & Supplies - 3/10/2023 333615130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$124.46 Sub-Total

841465 Winzer $264.02 30322 Repair Parts & Supplies fo3/10/2023 333635130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

867603 Winzer $723.55 30323 Repair Parts & Supplies fo3/10/2023 333635130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$987.57 Sub-Total

$42,145.81 Total

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND H

13190 Nan Stolzenburg $550.10 30325 Prepare EAF Part 1 for Co3/10/2023 333338020.4 - Planning CE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 080204.05.000.00

13179 Nan Stolzenburg $192.50 30259 Update to Comprehensive 3/10/2023 333338020.4 - Planning CE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 080204.05.000.00

$742.60 Sub-Total

146067 Van DeWater & Van De $1,260.00 30240 Limited Comprehensive Pl3/10/2023 333578020.4 - Planning CE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 080204.05.000.00

$1,260.00 Sub-Total

$2,002.60 Total

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT SF

Fire Contract 2023Village Of Millbrook $302,264.50 30225 Balance of Fire Contract3/10/2023 333603410.4 - Fire Protection CE FIRE PROTECTION DIS034104.06.000.00

$302,264.50 Sub-Total

$302,264.50 Total
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TRUST & AGENCY FUND TA

BT01777T1 New York State Child Su $254.00 30357 Wayne Gruntler, BT017773/24/2023 3846523 - NYS Child Support TRUST & AGENCY FUND T000023.99.000.00

BT01777T1. 3/10/23New York State Child Su $254.00 30331 Wayne Gruntler, BT017773/10/2023 3843623 - NYS Child Support TRUST & AGENCY FUND T000023.99.000.00

$508.00 Sub-Total

PR 3-24-23 Town Of Washington Me $128.72 30356 Dental Insurance - PR 3/23/24/2023 3846620 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.68

PR 3-24-23 Town Of Washington Me $174.99 30356 FSA PR 3/24/233/24/2023 3846620 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.67

PR 3-24-23 Town Of Washington Me $870.59 30356 Health Insurance PR 3/24/3/24/2023 3846620 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.00

Feb/Mar correctionTown Of Washington Me $35.75 30332 to correct the 2/10, 2/24, 33/10/2023 3843820 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.00

Feb/Mar correctionTown Of Washington Me $11.46 30332 to correct the 2/10, 2/24, 33/10/2023 3843820 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.68

PR 3/10/23 Town Of Washington Me $197.23 30330 Dental Insurance3/10/2023 3843720 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.68

PR 3/10/23 Town Of Washington Me $174.99 30330 Health Insurance - FSA3/10/2023 3843720 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.67

PR 3/10/23 Town Of Washington Me $912.30 30330 Health Insurance3/10/2023 3843720 - Health Insurance HRA TRUST & AGENCY FUN000020.99.000.00

$2,506.03 Sub-Total

$3,014.03 Total
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$606,162.28Grand Total

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages 

were audited and allowed in the amounts shown.  Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay 

each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized OfficialAuthorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official
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